Office of the Registrar REPORT C - PART A-X End of Third Week

STUDENT CREDIT HOURS Summer Session
NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY August 11, 2011
BY SUBJECT FIELD For Event: 201150EO0T
LOWER UPPER GRADUATE
CIP
CODE SUBJECT Non X Total Non X Total Non X Total
Natural Resources and Conservation.
03.0103 Environmental Studies. 15 0 15 47 0 47 0 0 0
03.0104 Environmental Science. 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0
03.0501 Forestry, General. 4 0 4 7 0 7 1 0 1
03.0601 Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0
03 Subtotal 19 0 19 64 0 64 1 0 1
Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studies.
05.0202 American Indian/Native 21 0 21 21 0 21 0 0 0
05.0207 Women's Studies. 6 0 6 3 0 3 0 0 0
05 Subtotal 27 0 27 24 0 24 0 0
Communication, Journalism, and Related
09.0101 Speech Communication and 126 0 126 102 0 102 3 0 3
09.0401 Journalism. 12 0 12 11 0 11 1 0 1
09.0799 Radio, Television, and 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
09 Subtotal 138 0 138 116 0 116 4 0 4
Computer and Information Sciences and
11.0101 Computer and Information 51 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Subtotal 51 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 0
Personal and Culinary Services.
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training. 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Subtotal 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Education.
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction. 3 0 3 9 0 9 24 0 24
13.0401 Educational Leadership and 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30
13.1101 Counselor Education/School 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23
13 Subtotal 3 0 3 9 0 9 77 0 77
Engineering Technologies and Engineering-
15.0503 Energy Management and 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Subtotal 0 0 0 0
Foreign languages, literatures, and
16.0102 Linguistics. 3 0 3 9 0 9 6 0 6
16.0302 Japanese Language and 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
16.0501 German Language and 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
16.0902 Italian Language and 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
16.0905 Spanish Language and 46 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Subtotal 72 0 72 9 0 9 6 0 6
Legal Professions and Studies.
22.0101 Law. 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 76
22 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 76
English Language and Literature/Letters.
23.0101 English Language and 135 0 135 57 0 57 9 0 9
23.1101 Technical and Business 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Subtotal 141 0 141 57 0 57 9 0 9

Page 1 of 4



Office of the Registrar

CIP
CODE  SUBJECT

Liberal Arts and Ssciences, General Studies

24.0101 Liberal Arts and
24 Subtotal

Biological and Biomedical Sciences.
26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences,

26.0502 Microbiology, General.
26 Subtotal

Mathematics and Statistics.

27.0101 Mathematics, General.
27 Subtotal

Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies.

30.0101 Biological and Physical
30 Subtotal

Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness

31.0301 Parks, Recreation and
31.0501 Health and Physical

31 Subtotal

Philosophy and Religious Studies.

38.0101 Philosophy.
38  Subtotal
Physical Sciences.

40.0201 Astronomy.
40.0501 Chemistry, General.

40.0601 Geology/Earth Science,

40.0801 Physics, General.
40 Subtotal
Psychology.
42.0101 Psychology, General.
42 Subtotal

Public Administration and Social Service

44.0701 Social Work.
44 Subtotal
Social Sciences.

45.0201 Anthropology.
45.0601 Economics, General.
45.0701 Geography.
45,1001 Political Science and
45.1101 Sociology.

45 Subtotal
Visual and Performing Arts.

50.0301 Dance, General.
50.0501 Drama and

Non

80

86

240
240

15
15

18
18

27
27

77
38
118

63
63

LOWER

X

o

O OooOo

o

(el eoNoNoNoNe)

Total

80

86

240
240

15
15

18
18

27
27

e
38
118

63
63

REPORT C - PART A-X
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS
NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY

BY SUBJECT FIELD

Non

38

38

46
27

73

108

116

69
69

13
13

UPPER

X

o

O Oooo

o

el eoNoNeoNoNa)

Total

38

38

46
27

73

108

116

69
69

13
13

End of Third Week
Summer Session
August 11, 2011

For Event: 201150EO0T
GRADUATE
Non X Total
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
1 0 1
6 0 6
6 0 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 3
0 0 0
3 0 3
30 0 30
30 0 30
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
12 0 12
0 0 0
15 0 15
0 0 0
17 0 17

Page 2 of 4



Office of the Registrar

CIP

CODE  SUBJECT

50.0602 Cinematography and
50.0701 Art/Art Studies, General.
50.0999 Music, Other.

50 Subtotal
Health Professions and Related Clinical

51.0201 Communication Sciences
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant.
51.0908 Respiratory Care

51.1099 Clinical/Medical Laboratory
51.2001 Pharmacy.

51.2003 Pharmaceutics and Drug
51.2201 Public Health, General.
51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist.
51.3901 Licensed

51 Subtotal

Non

26

24
123

0
9
14
0
18
3
0
0
3

47

Business, Management, Marketing, and Related

52.0101 Business/Commerce,
52.0201 Business Administration and
52.0301 Accounting.

52.0801 Finance, General.

52.1201 Management Information
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing

52 Subtotal
History
54.0101 History, General.
54 Subtotal

15
3
74
15
18
0

125

21
21

REPORT C - PART A-X
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS
NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY

BY SUBJECT FIELD

LOWER UPPER
X Total Non X
0 26 27 0
0 66 18 0
0 24 3 0
0 123 56 0
0 0 9 0
0 9 0 0
0 14 0 0
0 0 12 0
0 18 0 0
0 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 3 0 0
0 47 21 0
0 15 0 0
0 3 90 0
0 74 3 0
0 15 40 0
0 18 66 0
0 0 27 0
0 125 226 0
0 21 42 0
0 21 42 0

Total

27
18

N =
B OOOOCOOO©

End of Third Week
Summer Session
August 11, 2011

For Event: 201150EO0T
GRADUATE
Non X Total
0 0 0
7 0 7
24 0 24
48 0 48
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
9 0 9
66 0 66
0 0 0
77 0 77
0 0 0
3 0 3
8 0 8
3 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
14 0 14
0 0 0
0 0 0

Page 3 of 4



Office of the Registrar

CIP

CODE  SUBJECT

TOTAL FOR

LEVEL

Lower Division

Upper Division

Total Undergraduate

400-499 Graduate
500-699 Graduate

Total Graduate

TOTAL FOR NONRESIDENT/EXCESS

REPORT C - PART A-X
STUDENT CREDIT HOURS
NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY

End of Third Week
Summer Session
August 11, 2011

BY SUBJECT FIELD For Event: 201150EO0T
LOWER UPPER GRADUATE
Non X Total Non X Total Non X Total
1,585 0 1,585 1,083 0 1,083 367 0 367

SUMMARY: STUDENT CREDIT HOURS AND FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS

NONRESIDENT EXCESS CAPACITY (X)

SCH FTE SCH FTE
1,585 105.67 0 0.00
1,083 72.20 0 0.00
2,668 177.87 0 0.00
21 1.75 0 0.00
346 28.83 0 0.00
367 30.58 0 0.00
3,035 208.45 0 0.00

Note: Remedial credits are not
included for four-year campuses.

Extract Date:

8/10/2011 10:01:27 AM

NonResident +
Excess Capacity

TOTAL
SCH FTE
1,585 105.67
1,083 72.20
2,668 177.87
21 1.75
346 28.83
367 30.58
3,035 208.45
Registrar

Page 4 of 4



