## REPORT C - PART A-X STUDENT CREDIT HOURS NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY BY SUBJECT FIELD

End of Third Week Summer Session August 11, 2011

For Event:

201150EOT

	2. 302020									
CID	I	LOWE	R	ι	JPPER	1	GF	RADUA	TE	
CIP CODE SUBJECT	Non	X	Total	Non	X	Total	Non	X	Total	
Natural Resources and Conservation.										
03.0103 Environmental Studies.	15	0	15	47	0	47	0	0	0	
03.0104 Environmental Science.	0	0	0	6	0	6	0	0	0	
03.0501 Forestry, General.	4	0	4	7	0	7	1	0	1	
03.0601 Wildlife, Fish and Wildlands	0	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	
03 Subtotal	19	0	19	64	0	64	1	0	1	
Area, Ethnic, Cultural, and Gender Studie		_			_			_	_	
05.0202 American Indian/Native	21 6	0	21	21	0	21	0 0	0	0 0	
05.0207 Women's Studies.	-	0	6	3	0	3	•	0	•	
05 Subtotal	27	0	27	24	0	24	0	0	0	
Communication, Journalism, and Related		_								
09.0101 Speech Communication and 09.0401 Journalism.	126	0 0	126 12	102	0	102 11	3 1	0	3 1	
09.0799 Radio, Television, and	12 0	0	0	11 3	0	3	0	0	0	
09 Subtotal	138	0	138	116	0	116	4	0	4	
Computer and Information Sciences and		•					-		-	
11.0101 Computer and Information	51	0	51	0	0	0	0	0	0	
11 Subtotal	51	0	51	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Personal and Culinary Services.										
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training.	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	
12 Subtotal	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Education.	•	•	-	•	•	•	•	•	•	
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction.	3	0	3	9	0	9	24	0	24	
13.0401 Educational Leadership and	0	Ö	0	Ö	Ö	Ö	30	Ö	30	
13.1101 Counselor Education/School	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	0	23	
13 Subtotal	3	0	3	9	0	9	77	0	77	
Engineering Technologies and Engineering	ng-									
15.0503 Energy Management and	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	
15 Subtotal	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Foreign languages, literatures, and										
16.0102 Linguistics.	3	0	3	9	0	9	6	0	6	
16.0302 Japanese Language and	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	
16.0501 German Language and	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	
16.0902 Italian Language and 16.0905 Spanish Language and	15 46	0 0	15 46	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0	0 0	
16 Subtotal	72	0	72	9	0	9	6	0	6	
Legal Professions and Studies.	12	U		3	Ū	3	·	Ū	Ū	
22.0101 Law.	0	0	0	0	0	0	76	0	76	
22 Subtotal	0	0	0	0	0	0	76 76	0	76	
English Language and Literature/Letters.	-	U	Ū	Ū	J	U	70	J	, 0	
23.0101 English Language and	135	0	135	57	0	57	9	0	9	
23.1101 Technical and Business	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	
23 Subtotal	141	0	141	57	0	57	9	0	9	

## **REPORT C - PART A-X** STUDENT CREDIT HOURS NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY **BY SUBJECT FIELD**

**End of Third Week Summer Session** August 11, 2011

For

r	Event:	201150EOT	
•	LVCIII.	ZUIIJULUI	

		LOWER		(	UPPER	1	GRADUATE			
CIP CODE	SUBJECT	Non	х	Total	Non	Х	Total	Non	х	Total
OODL	0000001	14011	^	Total	Non	^	Total	11011	^	Total
Liberal A	Arts and Ssciences, General Stud	dies								
24.0101	Liberal Arts and	9	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0
24	Subtotal	9	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0
Biologic	al and Biomedical Sciences.									
	Biology/Biological Sciences, Microbiology, General.	80 6	0	80 6	38 0	0 0	38 0	1 0	0 0	1 0
26	Subtotal	86	0	86	38	0	38	1	0	1
Mathema	atics and Statistics.									
27.0101	Mathematics, General.	240	0	240	0	0	0	6	0	6
27	Subtotal	240	0	240	0	0	0	6	0	6
Multi/Inte	erdisciplinary Studies.									
30.0101	Biological and Physical	15	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Subtotal	15	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
Parks, R	ecreation, Leisure, and Fitness									
	Parks, Recreation and	0	0	0	46	0	46	0	0	0
	Health and Physical	18	0	18	27 <b>73</b>	0	27 <b>73</b>	0	0	0
31 Philoson	Subtotal bhy and Religious Studies.	18	0	18	73	0	73	0	0	0
	•	27	0	27	0	0	0	0	0	0
38.0101	Philosophy. <b>Subtotal</b>	27 <b>27</b>	0 <b>0</b>	27 <b>27</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>
	Sciences.	21	U	21	U	U	U	U	U	U
-	Astronomy.	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Chemistry, General.	77	0	77	8	0	8	0	0	0
40.0601	Geology/Earth Science,	0	0	0	108	0	108	3	0	3
	Physics, General.	38	0	38	0	0	0	0	0	0
40	Subtotal	118	0	118	116	0	116	3	0	3
Psychological		00	•	00	00	•	00	20		00
	Psychology, General.	63	0	63	69	0	69	30	0	30
42	Subtotal	63	0	63	69	0	69	30	0	30
	dministration and Social Service		0	2	40	0	40	0	0	0
44.0701 <b>44</b>	Social Work. Subtotal	3 <b>3</b>	0 <b>0</b>	3 <b>3</b>	13 <b>13</b>	0 <b>0</b>	13 <b>13</b>	0	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>0</b>
Social S		3	U	3	13	U	13	0	U	U
	Anthropology.	102	0	102	57	0	57	2	0	3
	Economics, General.	39	0	39	0	0	0	3 0	0	0
45.0701	Geography.	12	0	12	12	Ö	12	0	0	Ō
	Political Science and	33	0	33 42	21	0 0	21	12 0	0	12
45.1101 <b>45</b>	Sociology.  Subtotal	42 <b>228</b>	0 <b>0</b>	42 <b>228</b>	60 <b>150</b>	<b>0</b>	60 <b>150</b>	1 <b>5</b>	0 <b>0</b>	0 <b>15</b>
_	nd Performing Arts.	220	U	220	150	U	130	เอ	U	13
	Dance, General.	4	0	4	4	0	4	0	0	0
	Drama and	3	0	3	4	0	4	17	0	17

Office of the Registrar

## REPORT C - PART A-X STUDENT CREDIT HOURS NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY BY SUBJECT FIELD

End of Third Week Summer Session August 11, 2011

For Event:

201150EOT

OID		LOWER		·	JPPER	l	GRADUATE			
CIP CODE	SUBJECT	Non	X	Total	Non	X	Total	Non	X	Total
50.0602	Cinematography and	26	0	26	27	0	27	0	0	0
	Art/Art Studies, General.	66	0	66	18	0	18	7	0	7
50.0999 I	Music, Other.	24	0	24	3	0	3	24	0	24
50	Subtotal	123	0	123	56	0	56	48	0	48
Health Pr	ofessions and Related Clinical									
51.0201 (	Communication Sciences	0	0	0	9	0	9	2	0	2
51.0801	Medical/Clinical Assistant.	9	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0
51.0908 F	Respiratory Care	14	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
51.1099(	Clinical/Medical Laboratory	0	0	0	12	0	12	0	0	0
51.2001 F	Pharmacy.	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0
51.2003 F	Pharmaceutics and Drug	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
51.2201 F	Public Health, General.	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	0	9
	Physical Therapy/Therapist.	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	0	66
51.3901 l	Licensed	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
51	Subtotal	47	0	47	21	0	21	77	0	77
Business	s, Management, Marketing, and	Related								
52.0101 E	Business/Commerce,	15	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
52.0201 E	Business Administration and	3	0	3	90	0	90	3	0	3
52.0301 /	Accounting.	74	0	74	3	0	3	8	0	8
52.0801 F	Finance, General.	15	0	15	40	0	40	3	0	3
52.1201 l	Management Information	18	0	18	66	0	66	0	0	0
52.1401 l	Marketing/Marketing	0	0	0	27	0	27	0	0	0
52	Subtotal	125	0	125	226	0	226	14	0	14
History										
54.0101 H	History, General.	21	0	21	42	0	42	0	0	0
54	Subtotal	21	0	21	42	0	42	0	0	0

Office of the Registrar

## REPORT C - PART A-X STUDENT CREDIT HOURS NONRESIDENT/EXCESS CAPACITY

For Event:

August 11, 2011 201150EOT

**End of Third Week** 

**Summer Session** 

BY SUBJECT FIELD

**LOWER UPPER GRADUATE** CIP CODE SUBJECT X X X Non Total Non Total Non Total **TOTAL FOR** 1,585 0 1,585 1,083 0 1,083 367 0 367

SUMMARY: STUDENT CREDIT HOURS AND FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS

GOMMANT. GTODENT	NONRE	NonResident + Excess Capacity TOTAL				
LEVEL	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE
Lower Division	1,585	105.67	0	0.00	1,585	105.67
Upper Division	1,083	72.20	0	0.00	1,083	72.20
Total Undergraduate	2,668	177.87	0	0.00	2,668	177.87
400-499 Graduate	21	1.75	0	0.00	21	1.75
500-699 Graduate	346	28.83	0	0.00	346	28.83
Total Graduate	367	30.58	0	0.00	367	30.58
TOTAL FOR NONRESIDENT/EXCESS	3.035	208.45	0	0.00	3.035	208.45

Note: Remedial credits are not included for four-year campuses.

**Extract Date:** 

8/10/2011 10:01:27 AM Registrar